
Pepperdine (2-4) -vs- Oregon (3-2)
11/25/13 at Eugene, Ore. (Matthew Knight Arena)

 
 

 
 
Pepperdine 80

 
Oregon 83

 

Date: 11/25/13
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 969
Site: Eugene, Ore. (Matthew Knight Arena)
Referees: Branda Pantoja, Charles Gonzalez, Paul Patterson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pepperdine 32 48 80
Oregon 48 35 83

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 RICHARDSON, Bria * 34 9-16 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 8 1 0 2 19
11 SHOUSHTARI, Ea * 33 7-17 2-8 1-2 0-11 11 0 2 3 1 1 17
51 WALLACE, Keitra * 26 2-7 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 5 4 0 1 7
15 LOVELY, Amanda * 22 3-6 1-1 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 0 0 0 7
25 EMERSON, Tessa * 26 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 6
22 GREEN, Allie 24 5-10 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 4 0 2 12
44 BROCKWAY, Kelsey 21 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 1 1 1 1 1 8
32 CHANDLER, Erica 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 0 4
4 BAUGHN, Grace Leah 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-72 5-14 9-12 7-39 46 12 18 14 3 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-38   39.47 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 18-34   52.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 33-72   45.8 % 5-14   35.7 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:21

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Alleyne, Jillian * 34 8-21 0-0 5-6 10-7 17 0 4 1 1 1 21
31 Loper, Katelyn * 30 7-22 5-16 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 2 19
21 Rowe, Chrishae * 25 7-22 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 5 0 1 15
22 Thomas, Ariel * 31 3-7 1-3 2-2 5-6 11 3 7 0 0 0 9
2 Love, Danielle * 34 2-5 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 0 4
12 Delgado, Amanda 12 2-3 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
33 Petersen, Lexi 15 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 2 5
1 Toler, Drea 6 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2
3 Stanulis, Laura 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
32 Iamaleava, Janitah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-92 10-32 9-11 23-34 57 13 18 12 2 7 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-38   39.47 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 18-34   52.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 32-92   34.8 % 10-32   31.3 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 24 2nd-16:06



First Half Box Score
Pepperdine 32

Oregon 48

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 RICHARDSON, Bria 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 2 6
11 SHOUSHTARI, Ea 19 3-11 0-4 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 2 0 0 6
51 WALLACE, Keitra 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
15 LOVELY, Amanda 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 EMERSON, Tessa 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 GREEN, Allie 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5
44 BROCKWAY, Kelsey 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 0 6
32 CHANDLER, Erica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 BAUGHN, Grace Leah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-72 5-14 9-12 7-39 46 12 18 14 3 7 80
39.5 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Alleyne, Jillian 16 5-10 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 3 0 0 0 10
31 Loper, Katelyn 15 4-12 2-8 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 2 10
21 Rowe, Chrishae 10 3-10 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 7
22 Thomas, Ariel 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 5 0 0 0 7
2 Love, Danielle 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Delgado, Amanda 6 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
33 Petersen, Lexi 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
1 Toler, Drea 4 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2
3 Stanulis, Laura 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Iamaleava, Janitah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-92 10-32 9-11 23-34 57 13 18 12 2 7 83
40.8 % 35.3 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Pepperdine 48

Oregon 35

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 RICHARDSON, Bria 17 6-9 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 0 13
11 SHOUSHTARI, Ea 14 4-6 2-4 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 1 1 11
51 WALLACE, Keitra 14 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 7
15 LOVELY, Amanda 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 EMERSON, Tessa 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 GREEN, Allie 9 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 7
44 BROCKWAY, Kelsey 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
32 CHANDLER, Erica 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 0 4
4 BAUGHN, Grace Leah 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-72 5-14 9-12 7-39 46 12 18 14 3 7 80
52.9 % 57.1 % 80.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Alleyne, Jillian 18 3-11 0-0 5-6 6-3 9 0 1 1 1 1 11
31 Loper, Katelyn 15 3-10 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
21 Rowe, Chrishae 15 4-12 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 1 8
22 Thomas, Ariel 15 0-2 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 0 2
2 Love, Danielle 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
12 Delgado, Amanda 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Petersen, Lexi 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
1 Toler, Drea 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Stanulis, Laura 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
32 Iamaleava, Janitah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-92 10-32 9-11 23-34 57 13 18 12 2 7 83
27.9 % 26.7 % 87.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pepperdine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
19:47 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL
19:40 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,TESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA(fastbreak) 19:32 2-0 V 2

19:10 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:48 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,TESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA(in the paint) 18:21 4-0 V 4

18:15 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by LOVELY,AMANDA 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN

17:36 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

17:31 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 17:05
17:03 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
17:00 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by SHOUSHTARI,EA 16:44
SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 16:44
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 16:44

16:37 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL
16:32 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
16:28 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
16:28 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA 16:27
16:26 STEAL  by LOPER,KATELYN
16:23 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
16:16 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOPER,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVE,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEITRA 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LEXI
16:03 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,LEXI

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 16:02
MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
15:48 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
15:46 MISS TIPIN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LEXI
15:32 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
MISS LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
15:12 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSEN,LEXI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:07
SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE 15:07
SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 15:07
SUB OUT by LOVELY,AMANDA 15:07
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
15:07 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
15:07 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:07 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA(in the paint) 15:04 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

14:51 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --

14:24 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
14:24 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
14:24 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN
14:19 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
14:19 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA(in the paint) 14:04 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --

13:56 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

13:54 MISS TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
BLOCK  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 13:54
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE(fastbreak) 13:46 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

13:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:27 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by PETERSEN,LEXI
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA(in the paint) 13:10 12-17 H 5

12:56 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by STANULIS,LAURA
12:34 TURNOVER  by STANULIS,LAURA

STEAL  by GREEN,ALLIE 12:33
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 12:25 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by GREEN,ALLIE --

12:16 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 12:03 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by GREEN,ALLIE --
FOUL  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 11:43

11:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA 11:43
SUB OUT by SHOUSHTARI,EA 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
11:43 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
11:43 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
11:43 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
11:43 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
11:43 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
11:43 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
11:43 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
11:42 TURNOVER  by TOLER,DREA

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 11:41
MISS JUMPER by EMERSON,TESSA 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
11:28 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA
MISS LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA 11:03
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,BRIA --



MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

10:52 MISS JUMPER by TOLER,DREA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,DANIELLE

10:43 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHOUSHTARI,EA 10:40
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIA 10:40

10:30 MISS JUMPER by TOLER,DREA
REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
10:01 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA 09:49
SUB IN by LOVELY,AMANDA 09:49
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 09:49

09:49 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
09:49 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
09:34 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
09:21 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LEXI

GOOD FT by GREEN,ALLIE 09:21 17-24 H 7
MISS FT by GREEN,ALLIE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
09:04 MISS LAYUP by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
08:34 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LOVELY,AMANDA 08:13 20-26 H 6
08:04 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
07:43 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 07:39
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIA 07:39
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 07:39
SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
07:39 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
07:39 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
07:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
GOOD TIPIN by LOVELY,AMANDA(in the paint) 07:29 22-26 H 4

07:18 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by SHOUSHTARI,EA 07:08
07:07 STEAL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
07:04 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ALLIE 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:41 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
06:41 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN
06:31 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOVELY,AMANDA 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

06:01 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,AMANDA



FOUL  by EMERSON,TESSA 05:59
05:59 22-32 H 10 GOOD FT by DELGADO,AMANDA
05:59 22-33 H 11 GOOD FT by DELGADO,AMANDA

SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 05:59
SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA 05:59
SUB OUT by LOVELY,AMANDA 05:59
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
05:59 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
05:59 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
05:59 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by BROCKWAY,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:51 24-33 H 9

ASSIST  by WALLACE,KEITRA --
05:38 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL

05:13 MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL

05:08 24-35 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 04:56

04:41 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:41 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA 04:26
04:26 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
04:26 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
04:26 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:26 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
04:18 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
03:51 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE 03:28

03:27 STEAL  by STANULIS,LAURA
03:24 MISS JUMPER by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,DANIELLE
03:18 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
03:01 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:58
SUB IN by LOVELY,AMANDA 02:58
SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 02:58
SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 02:58
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
02:58 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA

TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE 02:56
02:55 STEAL  by LOPER,KATELYN
02:50 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TOLER,DREA(in the paint)

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 02:50
02:50 MISS FT by TOLER,DREA

REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 02:21 26-39 H 13

02:15 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA 02:01



Second Half Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
01:52 26-41 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 01:36 28-41 H 13

01:24 28-43 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LOPER,KATELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

GOOD LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA(in the paint) 01:07 30-43 H 13
01:00 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by EMERSON,TESSA(in the paint) 00:49 32-43 H 11
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

00:32 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN

00:01 32-48 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

VISITORS: Pepperdine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
19:47 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL
19:40 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,TESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA(fastbreak) 19:32 2-0 V 2

19:10 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:48 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,TESSA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA(in the paint) 18:21 4-0 V 4

18:15 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by LOVELY,AMANDA 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN

17:36 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

17:31 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 17:05
17:03 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
17:00 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by SHOUSHTARI,EA 16:44
SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 16:44
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 16:44

16:37 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL
16:32 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
16:28 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
16:28 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA 16:27
16:26 STEAL  by LOPER,KATELYN
16:23 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
16:16 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOPER,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVE,DANIELLE



MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,KEITRA 16:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LEXI

16:03 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,LEXI
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 16:02
MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
15:48 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
15:46 MISS TIPIN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LEXI
15:32 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSEN,LEXI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
MISS LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
15:12 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSEN,LEXI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:07
SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE 15:07
SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 15:07
SUB OUT by LOVELY,AMANDA 15:07
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
15:07 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
15:07 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:07 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA(in the paint) 15:04 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

14:51 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --

14:24 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
14:24 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
14:24 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN
14:19 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
14:19 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA(in the paint) 14:04 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --

13:56 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

13:54 MISS TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
BLOCK  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 13:54
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE(fastbreak) 13:46 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

13:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:27 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by PETERSEN,LEXI
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA(in the paint) 13:10 12-17 H 5

12:56 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by STANULIS,LAURA
12:34 TURNOVER  by STANULIS,LAURA

STEAL  by GREEN,ALLIE 12:33
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 12:25 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by GREEN,ALLIE --

12:16 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 12:03 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by GREEN,ALLIE --
FOUL  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 11:43

11:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA 11:43
SUB OUT by SHOUSHTARI,EA 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
11:43 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
11:43 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
11:43 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
11:43 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
11:43 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
11:43 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
11:43 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
11:42 TURNOVER  by TOLER,DREA

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 11:41
MISS JUMPER by EMERSON,TESSA 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
11:28 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA
MISS LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA 11:03
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,BRIA --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
10:52 MISS JUMPER by TOLER,DREA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,DANIELLE
10:43 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SHOUSHTARI,EA 10:40
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIA 10:40

10:30 MISS JUMPER by TOLER,DREA
REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
10:01 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA 09:49
SUB IN by LOVELY,AMANDA 09:49
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 09:49

09:49 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
09:49 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
09:34 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
09:21 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LEXI

GOOD FT by GREEN,ALLIE 09:21 17-24 H 7
MISS FT by GREEN,ALLIE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
09:04 MISS LAYUP by LOPER,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
08:34 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LOVELY,AMANDA 08:13 20-26 H 6
08:04 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
07:43 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 07:39
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIA 07:39
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 07:39
SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
07:39 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
07:39 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE



07:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
GOOD TIPIN by LOVELY,AMANDA(in the paint) 07:29 22-26 H 4

07:18 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by SHOUSHTARI,EA 07:08
07:07 STEAL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
07:04 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ALLIE 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:41 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
06:41 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN
06:31 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOVELY,AMANDA 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

06:01 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,AMANDA

FOUL  by EMERSON,TESSA 05:59
05:59 22-32 H 10 GOOD FT by DELGADO,AMANDA
05:59 22-33 H 11 GOOD FT by DELGADO,AMANDA

SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 05:59
SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA 05:59
SUB OUT by LOVELY,AMANDA 05:59
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
05:59 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
05:59 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
05:59 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by BROCKWAY,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:51 24-33 H 9

ASSIST  by WALLACE,KEITRA --
05:38 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL

05:13 MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL

05:08 24-35 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 04:56

04:41 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:41 FOUL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA 04:26
04:26 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
04:26 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
04:26 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:26 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
04:18 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
03:51 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE 03:28

03:27 STEAL  by STANULIS,LAURA
03:24 MISS JUMPER by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,DANIELLE
03:18 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
03:01 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:58
SUB IN by LOVELY,AMANDA 02:58
SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 02:58
SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 02:58
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
02:58 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA

TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE 02:56
02:55 STEAL  by LOPER,KATELYN
02:50 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TOLER,DREA(in the paint)

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 02:50
02:50 MISS FT by TOLER,DREA

REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 02:21 26-39 H 13

02:15 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN
01:52 26-41 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 01:36 28-41 H 13

01:24 28-43 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LOPER,KATELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

GOOD LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA(in the paint) 01:07 30-43 H 13
01:00 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by EMERSON,TESSA(in the paint) 00:49 32-43 H 11
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

00:32 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPER,KATELYN

00:01 32-48 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOLER,DREA

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA 19:49
19:49 BLOCK  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND OFF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
MISS TIPIN by LOVELY,AMANDA 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
19:42 MISS LAYUP by LOPER,KATELYN

BLOCK  by SHOUSHTARI,EA 19:42
REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
19:09 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL
19:00 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 18:36
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LOVELY,AMANDA 18:33
18:19 32-53 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
GOOD JUMPER by LOVELY,AMANDA 17:54 34-53 H 19
ASSIST  by WALLACE,KEITRA --

17:47 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL

SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE 17:44
SUB IN by BAUGHN,GRACE LEAH 17:44
SUB OUT by SHOUSHTARI,EA 17:44
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 17:44

17:42 34-55 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE 17:18

17:14 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by BAUGHN,GRACE LEAH 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:45 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
16:43 34-57 H 23 GOOD TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE

FOUL  by EMERSON,TESSA 16:06
16:06 34-58 H 24 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
16:06 MISS FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 16:06
SUB IN by CHANDLER,ERICA 16:06
SUB OUT by LOVELY,AMANDA 16:06
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 16:06

16:06 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
16:06 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE 15:44

15:25 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ERICA --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 15:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:07 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
15:07 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
15:07 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
15:07 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:07 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
15:07 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 15:04 36-58 H 22
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

14:53 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ERICA --
MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,ERICA 14:42
REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER,ERICA --
MISS TIPIN by CHANDLER,ERICA 14:39

14:39 BLOCK  by STANULIS,LAURA
-- REBOUND DEF by STANULIS,LAURA

14:31 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
STEAL  by GREEN,ALLIE 14:30
MISS 3PTR by BAUGHN,GRACE LEAH 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
14:10 MISS JUMPER by STANULIS,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,LEXI
14:01 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ERICA --
TURNOVER  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 13:50

13:49 STEAL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
13:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:43 SUB IN by IAMALEAVA,JANITAH
13:43 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
13:42 MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
13:08 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 12:49



REBOUND OFF by GREEN,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,ALLIE(in the paint) 12:45 38-58 H 20

12:38 38-61 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by STANULIS,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,LEXI

12:14 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,LEXI
12:14 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LEXI

SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 12:14
SUB IN by SHOUSHTARI,EA 12:14
SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA 12:14
SUB OUT by GREEN,ALLIE 12:14
SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 12:14
SUB OUT by BAUGHN,GRACE LEAH 12:14

11:53 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 11:50 40-61 H 21
ASSIST  by SHOUSHTARI,EA --

11:40 MISS 3PTR by STANULIS,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
MISS JUMPER by EMERSON,TESSA 11:29
REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER,ERICA --

11:27 FOUL  by IAMALEAVA,JANITAH
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,ERICA 11:27 41-61 H 20
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,ERICA 11:27 42-61 H 19

11:27 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
11:27 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
11:27 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
11:27 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
11:27 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
11:27 SUB OUT by IAMALEAVA,JANITAH
11:27 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
11:27 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
11:20 TURNOVER  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

STEAL  by SHOUSHTARI,EA 11:19
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA(fastbreak) 11:14 44-61 H 17
ASSIST  by SHOUSHTARI,EA --

11:02 TURNOVER  by STANULIS,LAURA
STEAL  by WALLACE,KEITRA 11:01
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

10:58 46-61 H 15

ASSIST  by WALLACE,KEITRA --
10:41 MISS 3PTR by STANULIS,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,TESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER,ERICA(in the paint) 10:15 48-61 H 13

10:02 48-63 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,DANIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

09:48 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
09:48 SUB IN by TOLER,DREA
09:48 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL

09:35 MISS LAYUP by TOLER,DREA
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:29 50-63 H 13

ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --
09:29 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA 09:29 51-63 H 12
09:29 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
09:29 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
09:16 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN



09:14 MISS TIPIN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,TESSA --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:06 53-63 H 10

09:00 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --

08:52 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by SHOUSHTARI,EA 08:52 54-63 H 9
MISS FT by SHOUSHTARI,EA 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
FOUL  by EMERSON,TESSA 08:52

08:45 TURNOVER  by TOLER,DREA
TURNOVER  by EMERSON,TESSA 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
08:30 SUB OUT by TOLER,DREA
08:12 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ARIEL
08:05 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
08:02 MISS TIPIN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

BLOCK  by CHANDLER,ERICA 08:02
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ERICA --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BRIA 07:35 57-63 H 6

07:26 57-66 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA 07:09 59-66 H 7
FOUL  by WALLACE,KEITRA 07:02

07:02 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:02 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
07:02 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

SUB IN by LOVELY,AMANDA 07:02
SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 07:02
SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE 07:02
SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA 07:02
SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA 07:02
SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ERICA 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by PETERSEN,LEXI
07:02 SUB OUT by LOPER,KATELYN

GOOD 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 06:45 62-68 H 6
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

06:35 62-70 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,CHRISHAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 06:09
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA 06:09
SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA 06:09
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIA 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by DELGADO,AMANDA
06:09 SUB OUT by ROWE,CHRISHAE
05:57 62-72 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,ALLIE 05:37 65-72 H 7
ASSIST  by WALLACE,KEITRA --

05:26 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEITRA --

05:21 FOUL  by PETERSEN,LEXI
GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA 05:21 66-72 H 6
GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA 05:21 67-72 H 5

05:21 SUB IN by LOPER,KATELYN
05:21 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LEXI
05:01 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
04:35 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
04:30 MISS 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN



REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY --
04:27 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 04:27 68-72 H 4
GOOD FT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 04:27 69-72 H 3

04:27 SUB IN by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:27 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
04:11 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,CHRISHAE
04:08 MISS TIPIN by ROWE,CHRISHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
FOUL  by LOVELY,AMANDA 04:07

04:07 69-73 H 4 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
04:07 69-74 H 5 GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA 03:49 71-74 H 3
03:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA 03:30
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIA 03:30
SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 03:30
SUB OUT by GREEN,ALLIE 03:30

03:30 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
03:30 SUB OUT by DELGADO,AMANDA
03:26 71-76 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA 03:08 73-76 H 3
02:57 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
02:53 73-79 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOPER,KATELYN

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
02:37 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS FT by WALLACE,KEITRA 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL

02:17 MISS LAYUP by LOPER,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA 02:09 76-79 H 3
ASSIST  by WALLACE,KEITRA --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE
REBOUND DEF by LOVELY,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA 01:25

01:24 STEAL  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
01:20 76-81 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,CHRISHAE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:17
SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 01:17
SUB OUT by LOVELY,AMANDA 01:17
GOOD LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA(in the paint) 00:54 78-81 H 3
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --

00:34 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CHRISHAE
STEAL  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 00:33
GOOD LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:30 80-81 H 1
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29

00:12 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN

00:10 MISS TIPIN by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE 00:06
SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY 00:06
TURNOVER  by SHOUSHTARI,EA 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by ALLEYNE,JILLIAN
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BAUGHN,GRACE LEAH 00:03
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIA 00:03
FOUL  by BAUGHN,GRACE LEAH 00:01



00:01 80-82 H 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL
00:01 80-83 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIA 00:01
SUB OUT by BAUGHN,GRACE LEAH 00:01


